# 505437287 04/19/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5484088

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE\	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Nam	e			Execution Date
THERESA MARIE LAVALLEE						11/21/2016
GERALD MCMAHON						11/18/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
			MACEUTICALS, INC.			
Street Address:	300 GE	ORGE ST	REET			
City:	NEW H	AVEN				
State/Country:		ECTICUT				
Postal Code:	06511					
Property Type			Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1					
Application Number:		16270116				
••						
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ					
Fax Number:		(212)755- <sup>-</sup>	7306			
Correspondence will busing a fax number, if						
Phone:	-	, 21232639	•			
Email:			ionesday.com,			
			lis@jonesday.com,pjian	g@jor	esday.cor	n
•		JONES DA	Y STREET			
			RK, NEW YORK 10281			
			38-158-999			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	126				
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	UMBER:	126 PEI	38-158-999			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	126 PEI /Pei	38-158-999 LING JIANG			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	126 PEI /Pei	38-158-999 LING JIANG ling Jiang/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	126 PEI /Pei 04/1	38-158-999 LING JIANG ling Jiang/ 9/2019			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 4	UMBER:	126 PEI /Pei 04/1 Iltan Assig	38-158-999 LING JIANG ling Jiang/ 9/2019 nment#page1.tif			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 4 source=15-311949 Inven	UMBER: tors to Ko tors to Ko tors to Ko	126 PEI /Pei 04/1 Iltan Assig Iltan Assig	38-158-999 LING JIANG ling Jiang/ 9/2019 nment#page1.tif nment#page2.tif			

source=15-311949 Inventors to Kolltan Assignment#page4.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Thereas Marie LaVallee, citizen of the United States, residing in Rockville, Maryland, U.S.A. and Gerald McMahon, citizen of the United States, residing in Westport, Connecticut, U.S.A., ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in TREATMENT OF EOSINOPHIL OR MAST CELL RELATED DISORDERS for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

S which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 12638-123-999

which is U.S. Application No. 15/311,949, national stage of International Application No. PCT/US2015/032134 filed on May 22, 2015

and WHEREAS, KOLLTAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 300 George Street, Suite 330, New Haven, Connecticut 06511, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, onto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and onder the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, atility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors certificanes and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and fireign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

NOV\_\_\_\_\_,2016  $\mathcal{A}^{\dagger}$ Date

Weba M. Ravalle

Date

, 2016

Gerald McMahon

L.S.

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Theresa Marie LaVallee, citizen of the United States, residing in Rockville, Maryland, U.S.A. and Gerald McMahon, citizen of the United States, residing in Westport, Connecticut, U.S.A., ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in TREATMENT OF EOSINOPHIL OR MAST CELL RELATED DISORDERS for which an application for a Patent of the United States has been filed.

- Which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 12638-123-999
- which is U.S. Application No. 15/311,949, national stage of International Application No. PCT/US2015/032134 filed on May 22, 2015

and WHEREAS, KOLLTAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at 300 George Street, Suite 530, New Haven, Connecticut 06511, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

Date		,	2016	5
------	--	---	------	---

Date November 18 , 2016

	$18_{\odot}$
Theress, Marie La Vallee	
De	L.S.,
Gerald McMahon	

Page 1 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 048941 FRAME: 0774

U.S. Application No. 15/311,949

) Maryland )ss: Montgomeru STATE OF COUNTY OF

On <u>2151 New 2016</u> before me. <u>Avertuary la</u> <u>Scatella charge</u> Public, personally appeared Theresa Marie LaVallee, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official se	al		
signature <u>Azedharyfila</u>	Ganaltrande-	GEELMANJILA SARATHCHANDR Notary Public Montgomery County Maryland My Commission Expires Oct. 5, 202	o
STATE OF	) ) SS.:		
COUNTY OF	3		
On	before me.	, Notary Public, per	sonally appeared Geraid

McMahon, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature \_\_\_\_\_(Seal)

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE, KOLLTAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.:

Signature:

Date:

Printed Name:

Title:

U.S. Application No. 15/311,949

STATE OF	)
	) SS::
COUNTY OF	)

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature\_\_\_\_\_ (Seal)

STATE OF Landitut )SS .:

On <u>Morenelle R 101</u> before me, <u>Enc. 100000</u>. Notary Public, personally appeared Gerald McMahon, personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my h	and and official scal	
Signature	Gin Uzri	 (Seal)
,	v a	

Eric Agovino Notary Public-Connecticut My Commission Expires April 30, 2020

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE, KOLLTAN PHARMAC	EUTICALS, INC.:
Signature:	Date:1]22/16
Printed Name: JERRY MCMCKON, PhD	
Title President and CEO	

NAI-1502262621v1

### PATENT REEL: 048941 FRAME: 0776

**RECORDED: 04/19/2019**